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Welcome to the CWI Workforce Development 
Nursing Assistant Program! 

The first step toward your new career is attending a mandatory Nursing 
Assistant Student Orientation.  You must attend an orientation prior to your 
Nursing Assistant course start date. (Please note: If you are registered for the 
Hybrid or Multi-Cultural Nursing Assistant, these courses hold their orientation 
on the first day of class.  It is not necessary for you to also attend one of the 
sessions shown on this sheet.) 

Orientations are held weekly and will cover the following items: 

 * CPR      * Immunizations 
* Dress Code and Required Supplies  * Background Checks 
* Drug Testing     * Textbooks 
* Blackboard Access and Student Email  * State Certification Testing 
* Clinical Requirements and Locations 

Students will also have the opportunity to obtain their CWI student ID. In order 
to be issued a student ID, you must have a current government-issued photo 
ID with you and be currently registered in a Nursing Assistant course. 

ORIENTATION TIMES/DATES: 

October 2018 

 Tuesday, October 2  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 Thursday, October 11  2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday, October 16  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 Thursday, October 25  2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday, October 30  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

November 2018 

 Thursday, November 8  2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday November 13  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 No orientation due to Thanksgiving 

 Thursday, November 29  2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

December 2018 

 Tuesday, December 4  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 Thursday, December 13  2:00 – 4:00 p.m. 

 Tuesday, December 18  9:00 – 11:00 a.m. 

 No orientation due to holidays 

 

Nursing Assistant 
Orientation 

 
All Orientations are held 

at the 
CWI Micron PTE Building 

5725 E Franklin Road, 
Nampa 

Room 1506 
 

 
Questions? 

wd@cwidaho.cc 
or 

Call 208.562.2700 
 


